QUESTION NO 31

By Councillor Staniforth for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment at a meeting of the Council on 23 August 2018

Question

(1) The reason given for the closure of the footpath beside Princes Street Gardens during the 'Summer Sessions' events is public safety. Has there been an assessment into the possibility of closing the road to traffic instead, keeping the way open for pedestrians?

Answer (1)

Question

(2) What degree of public consultation has there been on the safety measures put in place during the 'Summer Sessions' events?

Answer (2)